Dr. B. Sudhakar Reddy is a distinguished Professor of Economics and currently serves as the Director of the ICSSR-SRC (Indian Council of Social Science Research - Southern Regional Centre) Hyderabad. He obtained his Ph.D. from the Department of Economics at Osmania University in 1997 on the topic "Regional Variations in Agricultural Development of Andhra Pradesh for which he earned Gold Medal for the Best Thesis in the faculty of Economics, Commerce & Management. He has completed Master's degree in Economics from Osmania University in 1991, B.Ed. degree from the University College of Education, Osmania University (1992), and Bachelor's degree in EPP from Govt. Degree College, Siddipet, Osmania University. He qualified the National Eligibility Test (NET) in November 1995, showcasing his expertise in the field. Dr. B. Sudhakar Reddy has held various administrative positions, demonstrating his leadership and organizational skills which includes Principal, University P.G. College, Secunderabad.He, Dean Faculty of Social Sciences, Telangana University, Nizamabad, Joint Director, Directorate of Academic Audit, Osmania University, Chairman Board of Studies, Department of Economics, Osmania University, Additional Controller of Examination, Osmania University and Vice-Principal, University P.G. College, Osmania University, Secunderabad. He has significantly contributed to research in the field of economics. As a Ph.D. supervisor in the Department of Economics, Osmania University, Hyderabad., he has guided 14 PhD scholars and his 5 scholars has been qualified for ICSSR Post Doctoral Fellowships.

Dr. Sudhakar Reddy has undertaken and completed several research projects, including a major research project on "Women Empowerment and Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) - A Case Study of Selected Rural Developmental Programs in Andhra Pradesh," sponsored by UGC-New Delhi. Apart from his academic and administrative roles, he has actively participated in co-curricular activities and served as an NCC (National Cadet Corps) officer in the Air Wing, No.1 Air Squadron, NCC Secunderabad from 2003 to 2021.

Dr. B. Sudhakar Reddy has been invited to deliver keynote addresses at 23 national and international seminars and conferences. These addresses cover a wide range of topics, including economic reforms, entrepreneurship, rural development, and the impact of global events such as the COVID-19 pandemic on international trade and employment. He has contributed significantly to academic literature with 23 papers published in various national

and international journals. His research papers cover diverse subjects such as women empowerment, farmers' suicides, globalization, and the impact of economic reforms. Apart from research papers, he has co-authored and co-edited several books. Notable among them is his role as the editor of "Economics of Development and Infrastructure," published by Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open University in 2021.He has presented a total of 15 papers in various seminars and conferences. He has attended 6 orientation and refresher courses on computational methods and data analysis, environmental studies and economics, ICSSR Methodology Course, and workshop on quality improvement in teaching of economics. He organized Three-Day National Seminar on "Impact of WTO on Indian Agriculture, Industry, and Trade& Services" Sponsored by UGC-SERO-Hyderabad and has acted as Local organizing Secretary for the Third Annual Conference of Telangana Economic Association (TEA), Organized by Department of Economics, Osmania University.

With a teaching career spanning over two decades, Dr. B Sudhakar Reddy has taught courses in Microeconomics, International Economics, and Econometrics at the postgraduate level. His commitment to education is evident in his involvement in various instructional and teleconference programs.

Dr. B. Sudhakar Reddy is an active member of various professional bodies such as the Indian Society of Labour Economics, Andhra Pradesh Economic Association, All India Economic Association, and the Indian Institute of Public Administration (IIPA) in New Delhi. Dr. B. Sudhakar Reddy's career is marked by a strong commitment to academic excellence, research contributions, and leadership in administrative roles.